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REPUBLIC OF NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 2016 SUBDIVISION 10, SECTION 1,2 AND 3 

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2025 

       

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 81, subsection 1,2 & 3 of the Public Service Act 2016, the following 

days shall be observed officers and employees of the Public Service as Public Holidays for the year 2025. 

 

Wednesday 1st January, 2025          New Year’s Day 

Friday 31st January, 2025          Independence Day 

Saturday 1st February, 2025     Day following Independence Day 

Saturday 8th March 2025     International Womens Day 

Friday 18th April, 2025      Good Friday 

Monday 21st April, 2025     Easter Monday 

Tuesday 22nd April, 2025     Easter Tuesday 

Saturday 17th May, 2025     Constitution Day 

Tuesday 1st July, 2025      RONPHOS Handover 

Tuesday 19th August, 2025                Ibumin Earoeni Day 

Thursday 25th September, 2025     Sir Hammer DeRoburt Day 

Sunday 26th October, 2025     Angam Day 

Thursday 25th December, 2025         Christmas Day 

Friday 26th December, 2025     Day following Christmas 

 

Whenever a day specified in subsection (1) except Independence Day and Christmas Day, falls on a Saturday or Sunday, the following 

Monday is a holiday. 

Whenever Independence Day and Christmas Day,  falls on Saturday or a Sunday the following Monday and Tuesday are holidays. 

Date this 24th day of the month of December, Two Thousand and Twenty-Four. 

 

 

HON. DAVID W.R. ADEANG, MP 

PRESIDENT 

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC SERVICE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 


